FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 06/22/2022 05:59 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 26

INDEX NO. 154644/2022

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 06/22/2022

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

LCX AG,

Plaintiff,

-against-

JOHN DOE NOS. 1–25,

Defendants,

~1.274M U.S. DOLLAR COIN,

Defendant in rem.

-and-

CIRCLE INTERNET FINANCIAL, LLC, and CENTRE CONSORTIUM, LLC,

Garnishees and Relief Parties.

IA Part 46

Index No. 154644-20202

Justice Andrea Masley

SUMMONS

TO: John Doe Nos. 1–25

YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED to answer the Complaint in this action and to serve a copy of your Answer on Plaintiff's attorneys, Holland & Knight LLP and Bluestone, P.C., within 30 days after the service of this Summons, exclusive of the day of service; and, in the case of your failure to appear or answer, judgment will be taken against you by default for the relief demanded in the Complaint. Plaintiff designates New York County as the place of trial. Venue is proper in New York County pursuant to CPLR § 503(a) either because Plaintiff and Defendants do not reside in this state or because Garnishee and Relief Party Circle Internet Financial, LLC is a resident of New York County pursuant to CPLR § 503(c).

Dated: New York, New York June 22, 2022

By: /s/ Elliot A. Magruder, Esq.

M. Zachary Bluestone, Esq. BLUESTONE, P.C. 347 West 36th Street, Suite 805 New York, NY 10018

Phone: (646) 970-7712 Fax: (202) 792-6658

Email: mzb@bluestonelaw.com

Warren E. Gluck, Esq.
Elliot A. Magruder, Esq.
Andrew M. Balthazor, Esq. (pro hac vice forthcoming)
HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP
31 West 52nd Street
New York, New York 10019

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 06/22/2022 05:59 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 26

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 06/22/2022

INDEX NO. 154644/2022

Phone: (212) 513-3200 Fax: (212) 385-9010

Email: warren.gluck@hklaw.com elliot.magruder@hklaw.com andrew.balthazor@hklaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff LCX AG